Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000YK
This is to certify:
That the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
Flexor1ST,1A,1SN,1AT / Greenline122T,122G/ARGUS 1SN, Flexor2ST,2A,2AT,2SN/
Greenline222T,222G/ ARGUS 2SN, Flexopak2/Super Slimline 241T, Flexopak2SC HF/
Slimline221T,221G / ARGUS 2SC, Flexopak 1SC/Slimline 121T/ ARGUS 1SC
Issued to
Alfagomma Hydraulic S.p.A.
Castelnuovo Vomano TE TE, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNVGL-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition January 2018
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0183 – Type approval – Flexible hoses
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Type: Temperature range:
Max. working
press.:
Sizes:
Flexor1ST,1A,1SN,1AT /
Greenline122T,122G/ARGUS 1SN
-40°C to +100°C 40 to 225 bar DN6 to DN51
Flexor2ST,2A,2AT,2SN/
Greenline222T,222G/ ARGUS 2SN
-40°C to +100°C 80 to 400 bar DN6 to DN51
Flexopak2/Super Slimline 241T -40°C to +100°C 70 to 420 bar DN6 to DN76
Flexopak2SC HF/
Slimline221T,221G / ARGUS 2SC
-40°C to +100°C 165 to 400 bar DN6 to DN25
Flexopak 1SC/Slimline 121T/
ARGUS 1SC
-40°C to +100°C 88 to 225 bar DN6 to DN25
Issued at Høvik  on 2018-02-22
This Certificate is valid until 2018-03-31.
DNV GL local station: Milan
Approval Engineer: Adel Samiei
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-016581-3
Certificate No: TAP00000YK
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Five types of Hose assemblies:
Type designations
Type 1 Type 2
Skive/Non-Skive Non-Skive
Alfagomma (AG) Flexor 1ST – 1A/ Flexor 1SN – 1AT Flexopak 1 SC
Dunlop Hiflex (DH) Greenline 122T/ Greenline 122G Slimline 121T
ARGUS ARGUS 1SN ARGUS 1SC
Construction standard
EN853 – 1SN
SAE J517 100R1
EN857 – 1SC
Design:  Flexible rubber hoses reinforced by one steel wire braid.
Tube: Oil resistant synthetic rubber compound
Cover: Synthetic rubber compound, weather-, oil- and abrasion resistant
Type designations
Type 3 Type 4 Type 5
Skive/ Non-Skive Skive Non-Skive
Alfagomma Flexor 2ST – 2A/ Flexor 2SN – 2AT Flexopak 2 Flexopak 2SC HF
Dunlop Hiflex Greenline 222T/ Greenline 222G
Super Slimline
241T, 241G
Slimline 221T, 221G
ARGUS ARGUS 2SN - ARGUS 2SC
Construction standard
EN853 – 2SN
SAE J517 100R2
EN857 – 2SC
SAE J517 100R16
Design:  Flexible rubber hoses reinforced by two steel wire braids
Tube: Oil resistant synthetic rubber nitrile
Reinforcement: Two high tensile steel wire braids
Cover:   Synthetic rubber compound, weather-, oil- and abrasion resistant
Coupling designations for each type/size:
Hose
size
Flexopak 1SC – Slimline 121T Flexopak 2SC HF / Greenline 221T, 221G
No skive fittings Skive fittings No skive fittings
Dash AG Branding DH Branding AG Branding
-04
H1200103-04
H1200101-04
H1200AD1-04 - H1100204-04 H1200102-04
-05 H1200103-05 H1200AD1-05 D110000-05 H1100204-05 H1200202-05
-06 H1200103-06 H1200AD1-06 D110000-06 H1100204-06
H1200202-06
H1200212-06
-08 H1200103-08 H1200AD1-08 D110000-08 H1100204-08
H1200202-08
H1200212-08
-10 H1200202-10 H1200AD1-10 D110000-10 H1100204-10 H1200202-10
-12 H1200202-12 H1200AD1-12 D110000-12 H1100204-12 H1200202-12
-16 H1200103-16 H1200AD1-16 D110000-16 H1100204-16 H1200202-16
-20 - - - H1100104-20 -
Hose
size
Flexor 1ST, 1A, 1SN, 1AT / Greenline 122T, 122G
Skive fittings No Skive fittings
Dash AG Branding DH Branding AG Branding DH Branding
-04 H1100204-04 D330000-04 H1200102-04 H1200AD1-04 D110000-04
-05 H1100204-05 D330000-05 H1200202-05 H1200AD1-05 D110000-05
-06 H1100204-06 D330000-06
H1200202-06
H1200212-06
H1200AD1-06 D110000-06
-08 H1100204-08 D330000-08
H1200202-08
H1200212-08
H1200AD1-08 D110000-08
-10 H1100204-10 D330000-10 H1200202-10 H1200AD1-10 D110000-10
-12 H1100204-12 D330000-12 H1200202-12 H1200AD1-12 D110000-12
 Job Id: 262.1-016581-3
Certificate No: TAP00000YK
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 3 of 5
-16 H1100204-16 D330000-16 H1200202-16 H1200AD1-16 D110000-16
-20 H1100104-20 - H1200102-20 H1200AD1-20 D110000-20
-24 H1100104-24 - H1200202-24 H1200AD1-24 D110000-24
-32 H1100104-32 - H1200202-32 H1200AD1-32 D110000-32
Hose
size
Flexor 2ST, 2A, 2SN, 2AT / Greenline  222T, 222G
Skive fittings No Skive fittings
Dash AG Branding DH Branding AG Branding DH Branding
-04 H1100204-04 D330000-04 H1200102-04 H1200AD2-04 D220000-04
-05 H1100204-05 D330000-05 H1200202-05 H1200AD2-05 D220000-05
-06 H1100204-06 D330000-06